the dates indicated information regarding the amortized cost and market values of the Company�s investment securities.

March 31, 2009 December 31, 2008
Amortized

Cost
Fair

Value
Amortized

Cost
Fair

Value
(Dollars In Thousands)

Securities available-for-sale:
Marketable equity securities $ 7,401 $ 4,427 $ 7,632 $ 5,451

Total equity securities 7,401 4,427 7,632 5,451

Securities held-to-maturity:
Debt securities of U.S. government sponsored enterprises 28,878 28,898 27,164 27,189
U.S. Treasury securities 6,298 6,298 11,997 12,000
Corporate and industrial revenue bonds 4,061 4,061 4,060 4,060
Collateralized mortgage obligations 6,439 6,620 6,441 6,424

Total securities held-to-maturity 45,676 45,877 49,662 49,673

Total $ 53,077 $ 50,304 $ 57,294 $ 55,124

(1) Does not include investments in FHLB-Boston stock totaling $4.3 million at March 31, 2009 and December 31, 2008.
Fair market value of securities available-for-sale decreased $1.0 million, or 18.79%, to $4.4 million at March 31, 2009 primarily due to market
conditions and $340,000 of securities sold. Held-to-maturity securities decreased $4.0 million or 8.0% to $45.7 million due to maturities of U.S.
Treasury securities.

Deposits

The following table sets forth the Company�s deposit accounts at the dates indicated.

March 31, 2009 December 31, 2008

Balance

Percent

of Total
Deposits Balance

Percent

of Total
Deposits

(Dollars In Thousands)
Demand deposits $ 31,433 9.08% $ 30,921 9.27%
NOW accounts 15,529 4.49% 14,692 4.41%
Passbook accounts 41,644 12.03% 39,668 11.90%
Money market deposit accounts 57,484 16.60% 47,301 14.19%
Certificates of deposit 200,099 57.80% 200,866 60.24%

Total deposits $ 346,189 100.00% $ 333,448 100.00%

Deposits grew $12.7 million, or 3.8%, to $346.2 million at March 31, 2009 from $333.4 million at December 31, 2008. The growth in demand
deposit, passbook, and money market deposit accounts reflects the success of sales and marketing efforts. Certificates of deposit balances

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

decreased $767,000, or 0.4%, to $200.1 million at March 31, 2009 largely due to the decreasing rate environment.

18

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

Borrowings

The following sets forth information concerning our borrowings for the periods indicated.